
MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

Bradley Matheson
Reports Analysis Division
Federal Elections Commission
999 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: C00580480

REFERENCE: OCTOBER QUARTERLY REPORT (06/17/2015 - 09/30/2015)

Dear Mr. Matheson,

This statement is in response to the Commission's letter dated November 5, 2015.  The Commission requested additional
information on three items.

1. Excess Contributions from Individuals

In your letter, you discovered a number of donors who appeared to be over their contribution limit. Please find an
explanation or corrective action for each donor below which were made in accordance with FEC requirements and
deadlines.
All reattributions and corrections noted herein have been reflected in an amendment to the October Quarterly Report, and
refunds will appear on the 2015 Year End Report.

The following donations were refunded to correct excess contributions:

Daniel Arnold - Refunded $2,700

Helen Bakke - Refunded $103

James "Jim" Berg - Refunded $5,400

Brock Bierman - Refunded $2,700

Karen Black - Refunded $350

Timothy Canning - Refunded $2,700

Michael G Canning - Refunded $2,700

Elizabeth Canning Lupo - Refunded $2,700

Anne Cori - Refunded $2,700

Gerald Couri - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $2,700 of his contribution was reattributed to his wife Judie.)

Edwin Cox - Refunded $2,700

Jenny Craig - Refunded $2,700

Makan Delrahim - Refunded $2,700

12/10/2015 17 : 01Image# 201512109004170913

PAGE 1 / 7



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

David Patrick Eich - Refunded $2,700

David Elliott - Refunded $2,700

Lelia Farr - Refunded $2,700

John Ferolito - Refunded $2,700  (Note that $5,400 of his contribution was reattributed to his wife Carolyn)

Carolyn Ferolito - Refunded $2,700

Thomas Foss - Refunded $500

Troy Gayeski - Refunded $2,700  (Note that $5,400 of his contribution was reattributed to his spouse Jennifer Hada)

Jennifer Hada - Refunded $2,700

Norma Hames - Norma Hames and her spouse Curt Hames both contributed $5,000. $2,500 was designated for the Primary
for each contributor and a total of $5,000 was refunded to Curt Hames.

Scott Guenthner - Refunded $3,200

David Horowitz - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $5,400 of his contribution was reattributed to his spouse Michelle)

Michelle Horowtiz - Refunded $2,700

Charles Irby - Refunded $300

Paul J Isaac - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $2,700 of his contribution was reattributed to his spouse Karen Isaac.)

Robert Kay - Refunded $2,700

Richard Kley - Refunded $2,700

Terry Kohler - Refunded $5,450

Mary Kohler - Refunded $50

Lisa Mauer - Refunded $1,000

Norman McClelland - Refunded $2,700

Lindsay Moroun - Refunded $2,700

M.J. Moroun - Refunded $2,700

Matthew T. Moroun - Refunded $2,700

Nora Moroun - Refunded $2,600

D.J. Nicholson - Refunded $2,700

12/10/2015 17 : 01Image# 201512109004170914

PAGE 2 / 7



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

Robert Pennington - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $5,400 of his contribution was reattributed to his spouse Joan.)

Joan Pennington - Refunded $2,700

Jeffrey Podjasek - Refunded $2,700

Stephen Podjasek - Refunded $2,700

Richard Porter - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $2,700 of his contribution was reattributed to his spouse Lydia.)

Nancy Roth - Refunded $500

Daniel Runde - Refunded $8,100 (Note that $2,700 was originally reattributed to his spouse per his request, however,
subsequent to the report he withdrew that request and asked for a full refund of the excess contribution.)

Anthony Scaramucci - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $5,400 of his original contribution was reattributed to his spouse
Deidre Scaramucci)

Deidre Scaramucci - Refunded $2,700

Mary A Schmidt - Refunded $15

Rex Sinquefield - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $5,400 of his original contribution was reattributed to his spouse Jeanne
Sinquefield.)

Jeanne Sinquefield - Refunded $2,700

Jack Turner - Refunded $4,200

Terrence Wall - Refunded $2,700 (Note that $5,400 of his original contribution was reattributed to his spouse Helen
Wall.)

Helen Wall - Refunded $2,700

Nancy Warnick - Refunded $2,200

Chart Westcott - Refunded $2,700

Court Westcott - Refunded $2,700

Jimmy Westcott - Refunded $2,700

Kristin Newhouse - Refunded $2,700

Robert Reily - Refunded $2,700

C. Pollard - Refunded $2,700

Mark Shoen - Refunded $2,700

12/10/2015 17 : 01Image# 201512109004170915

PAGE 3 / 7



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

Steve Nasseff - Refunded $2,300

Moe Sharifkhani - Refunded $2,300

Alvin Singer- Refunded $2,700

Henry Tippie - Refunded $600

James Tyler - Refunded $800

William Jones - Refunded $2,300

James Hawkins- Refunded $2,700

Fred Gibson - Refunded $2,700

John Flatley - Refunded $2,700

Juanita Byrns- Refunded $1,000

The following donors reattributed the excess portion of their contribution to their spouse:

Woody Ahlborn (incorrectly reported as Woody "Gene") - $2,700 of the amount reported from Woody Ahlborn was
reattributed to his spouse Molly Ahlborn.

Elizabeth Asch - $2,700 of the amount reported from Elizabeth Asch was reattributed to her spouse Joe Asch.

Lawrence Bernstein - $2,700 of the amount reported from Lawrence Bernstein was reattributed to his spouse Mrs. Lawrence
Bernstein.

John Cotton - $2,700 of the amount reported from John Cotton was reattributed to his spouse Lindsay Cotton.

Sean Cotton - $2,700 of the amount reported from Sean Cotton was reattributed to his spouse Nancy Cotton.

Charles Crocker - $2,700 of the amount reported from Charles Crocker was reattributed to his spouse Lucinda.

Edward Czuker - $2,700 of the amount reported from Edward Czuker was reattributed to his spouse Elissa.

Tom Dalum - $2,700 of the amount reported from Tom Dalum was reattributed to his spouse Maripat Dalum.

Monty Davis - $2,700 of the amount reported from Monty Davis was reattributed to his spouse Becky Davis.

Keith Everson - $500 of the amount reported from Keith Everson was reattributed to his spouse Monica Everson.

John Fennebresque - $2,700 of the amount reported from John Fennebresque was reattributed to his spouse Frances
Fennebresque.

Warner Henry - $2,700 of the amount reported from Warner Henry was reattributed to his spouse Carol Henry. Note that

12/10/2015 17 : 01Image# 201512109004170916

PAGE 4 / 7



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

Warner Henry remained over limit with this reattribution, thus he was refunded $2,500 to bring him within limits.

Genevieve Hillis - $2,700 of the amount reported from Genevieve Hillis was reattributed to her spouse Brian Kocinski.

Charles Kim - $2,700 of the amount reported from Charles Kim was reattributed to his spouse Hyunju Kim.

Steven R Knuth - $2,700 of the amount reported from Steven R. Knuth was reattributed to his spouse Jennifer.

David Lenz - $2,700 of the amount reported from David Lenz was reattributed to his spouse Kris Lenz.

David Moore - $2,700 of the amount reported from David Moore was reattributed to his spouse Jennifer Moore.

Tawnee Nasseff - $2,700 of the amount reported from Tawnee Nasseff was reattributed to her spouse Donny Nasseff.

Ron Nicol - $2,700 of the amount reported from Ron Nicol was reattributed to his spouse Liane Nicol.

J. Scott O'Brien - $2,700 of the amount reported from J. Scott O'Brien was reattributed to his spouse Linda O'Brien.

Richard O'Malley - $2,700 of the amount reported from Richard O'Malley was reattributed to his spouse Jennie.

Matt Pollack - $2,700 of the amount reported from Matt Pollack was reattributed to his spouse Jamie Pollack.

Paul Roberts - $500 of the amount reported from Paul Roberts was reattributed to his spouse Dawn Roberts.

Michael Rompel - $2,700 of the amount reported from Michael Rompel was reattributed to his spouse Karla Rompel.

Hugh Schilling - $2,700 of the amount reported from Hugh Schilling was reattributed to his spouse Margaret.

Daniel Shapiro - $2,700 of the amount reported from Daniel Shapiro was reattributed to his spouse Anne Shapiro.

Pamela Shovers - $2,700 of the amount reported from Pamela Shovers was reattributed to her spouse Jeffrey Shovers.

Gregory Slayton - $2,700 of the amount reported from Gregory Slayton was reattributed to Maria Slayton.

Brent Southwell - $2,700 of the amount reported from Brent Southwell was reattributed to Kelley Southwell.

Don Taylor - $1,000 of the amount reported from Don Taylor was reattributed to Carol Taylor.

James Vanderhider - $2,700 of the amount reported from James Vanderhider was reattributed to his spouse Lynne
Vanderhider.

Thomas Walrath - $2,500 of the amount reported from Thomas Walrath was reattributed to his spouse Dawn Walrath.

John Wenum - $2,700 of the amount reported from John Wenum was reattributed to his spouse Sherry Ness-Wenum.

Donald Wilson - $2,700 of the amount reported from Donald Wilson was reattributed to his spouse Kathleen Wilson. Note
that with this reattribution Donald Wilson remained over limit and was refunded $5,400 and is compliant.

Fred Young - $2,700 of the amount reported from Fred Young was reattributed to his spouse Sandra Young

12/10/2015 17 : 01Image# 201512109004170917

PAGE 5 / 7



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

Additional Corrections:

Robert Greenheck- Robert C. Greenheck and Robert A. Greenheck are two unique donors. As a result of a software
limitation, the two records were merged as having the same address. Both have contributed $2,700 and are within limits.
The report has been amended to correct this error.

John Kilroy, Jr. - John Kilroy, Jr. and John Kilroy are two unique donors. As a result of a software limitation, the two
records were merged as having the same address. Both have contributed $2,700 and are within limits.  The report has been
amended to correct this error.

Drew Macewen - One of the two $2,700 contributions from 7/2/2015 reported from Drew Macewen was a duplicate
contribution resulting from a database error. Drew Macewen has contributed $2,700 and is therefore compliant.  The
report has been amended to correct this error.

2. Primary Contributions and Outstanding Primary Obligations

As of the date of the candidate's suspension from the presidential primary contest, the Committee had outstanding
incurred obligations for the primary election and is permitted to continue to raise funds to retire these obligations
after the suspension date.

3. Contributions from Unregistered Organizations

Citizens for Joe Sosnowski - Because we were unable to obtain confirmation that these funds were federally permissible,
$500 has been refunded.

Committee to Elect Michael Stopa - This committee is registered with the FEC ID # C00486159.  The report has been
amended to reflect this.

Friends of Alberta Darling -  The committee has confirmed that this organization only accepts funds that would be
permitted under the Act.  The funds received from this committee are federally permissible.

Friends to Elect David Faulkner - Scott Walker, Inc. has confirmed with Friends of David Faulkner that based on
reasonable accounting methods, these donations were from federally permissible sources.

Please note that the following reattributions and refunds have also been made:

Daniel Linehan - Refunded $2,700

Lane Manning requested that the presumptive reattribution to his spouse Tareneh be reversed and requested a refund of
$2,700.  This refund has been made.

Richard Cucco - $2,700 of Richard Cucco's contribution was reattributed to his spouse Martha Cucco.

Brian Heywood - $2,700 of Brian Heywood's contribution was reattributed to his spouse Rochelle.

12/10/2015 17 : 01Image# 201512109004170918

PAGE 6 / 7



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

John Nasseff - $5,400 of John Nasseff's contribution was reattributed to his spouse Helene Houle. $2,700 was refunded to
each Helene and John.

Kristin Kley - Refunded $2,700

Alyn Holt - $300 of Alyn Holt's contribution was reattributed to his spouse Connie Holt.

Please feel free to contact me with further questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Kate Lind
Treasurer

12/10/2015 17 : 01Image# 201512109004170919

PAGE 7 / 7


